
2013 COMMITTEES
(A) Indicates Associate Member

EC-in-Chg. = Executive Committee Representative in Charge

BEST PRACTICES

Marjorie Cucciniello, Chair Hospicomm (A)
Tsuga Asefah Ridgewood Center
Richard Corritore PharmaCare (A)
Jacqueline Cousins Cranford Health
Mihail Davidovich Hospicomm (A)
Debbie Diefert AristaCare (A)
Michael Drew Elmora Hills Health & Rehab
Alan Eserner Inglemoor
Michelle Elkins, M.D.
Karen Gentile Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Vickie Guarraci Care Associates Network (A)
Melissa Guglielmo AristaCare (A)
Angelica Guydish Independence Manor
Grace Kidney Willow Creek
Mary Jo Kurtz Van Dyk Health Care
Yaffa Lieberman Prime Rehabilitation Services (A)
Alison Manasso Chelsea at Manalapan
Kathy Manger Forest Hill Healthcare Center
Gretchen Mangone Sterling House
Alex Markowits Spring Hills, LLC
Patricia Milos Golden Living Center
Dan Moles Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Tamara Moreland Hospicomm (A)
Regine Moschik Clare Bridge
Nancy Petrillo AristaCare (A)
Gail Rader Care Perspectives (A)
Mindy Regan Brookdale Senior Living
Jennifer Ricci The Chelsea at Fanwood
Jose L. Rojas-Fernandez Hudsonview
Joanne Ryan Bartley Healthcare
Kevin Seidel Chelsea @ Bald Eagle
Andrea Solazzo Van Dyk Health
Pam Tokarczuk Van Dyk at Bald Eagle
Lori Udell Manor Care – Cherry Hill
Malka Weinstock Vantage Healthcare (A)
Joan Wheeler Runnells Specialized Hospital
Stacy Wilbur Green Knoll
Lisa Williams Emeritus West Orange
Denise Ratcliffe, EC-in-Chg. Christian Health Care

BUDGET & FINANCE

Benjamin Miller, Chair Hospicomm (A)
Roger Bernier Chelsea Senior Living
Peter Burke, Jr. Brandywine Senior Care
James Gonzalez Broadway House
Steve Heaney Brandywine Senior Care
Herbert Heflich Chelsea Senior Living
Brian Holloway, Jr. Seacrest Village
Patricia Mazejy Bartley Healthcare
Don Pelligrino Bridgeway Care Center
Denise Ratcliffe Christian Health Care
Phil Scalo Bartley Healthcare



Budget(continued)
Dennis Gregory,EC-in-Chg. Genesis HealthCare
Paul Langevin, Staff

BY LAWS

Roger Bernier, Chair Chelsea Senior Living
Tsuga Asefah Ridgewood Center
Dennis Gregory Genesis HealthCare
Steve Heaney Brandywine Senior Care
Brian Holloway, Sr. Seacrest Village
Patricia Mazejy Bartley Health Care
Benjamin Miller Hospicomm (A)
Thomas Miller Lawrenceville Nursing & Rehab
Denise Ratcliffe Christian Health Care
Mindy Regan Brookdale Senior Living
Michele Sepples Brookdale Senior Living
James Gonzalez, EC-in-Chg. Broadway House
Paul Langevin, Staff

COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLIC RELATIONS

Michael Norbury, Chair Burnt Tavern
Todd Aronson Van Dyk Health Care
Katherine Balliet Bridgeway Care Center
Jacqueline Cousins Cranford Health
Alan Eserner Inglemoor
Leanne Fiet Hospicomm (A)
Heather Gabilanes Sunrise Senior Living
Eliezer Grossman White House Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center
Jill Hamlett Chelsea at Warren
Robert Long Marsh & McLennan Agency (A)
Gretchen Mangone Sterling House
Bobbi Miller Laurel Lake Estates
Chad Murin Barn Hill Care Center
Mindy Regan Brookdale Senior Living
Jennifer Ricci Chelsea at Fanwood
Jeff Satten Madison Center
Michele Sepples Brookdale Senior Living
Eugene Toriello Van Dyk Group (A)
Stacey Wilbur Green Knoll
Steve Heaney, EC-in-Chg. Brandywine Senior Care
Paul Langevin, Staff
Pattie Tucker, Staff

CONVENTION

Michelle Palko, Chair Hospicomm (A)
Arthur Krauss, Vice Chair - Arena Woodlyn Associates (A)
Bob Soccol, Vice Chair - Prizes Bernard Foods
Katherine Balliet Bridgeway Care Center
Lori Blair Tender Touch (A)
Karen Bruno OceanView Center for Rehabilitation
Regina Figueroa Revera Health Systems
Peter Gudaitis Aculabs (A)
Brian Klocke Seacrest Village
Nanetta Malone Laurelton Village
Gretchen Mangone Sterling House
Bobbi Miller Laurel Lake Estates
Thomas Miller Lawrenceville Nursing and Rehab



Convention(continued)
Chad Murin Barn Hill Care Center
Eileen Parenti Spring Hills
Nancy Petrillo AristaCare (A)
Jessica Pelligrino Bridgeway Care Center
Priscilla Rackiff Chelsea Senior Living
Mindy Regan Brookdale Senior Living
Kevin Seidel Chelsea @Bald Eagle
Ray Weinstein Croker Fire Drill (A)
Art Wetstein Pharm-Care (A)
Lisa Williams Amber Court
Patricia Mazejy, EC-in-Chg. Bartley Healthcare
Paul Langevin, Staff
Carol Rogers, Staff

EDUCATION

Alex Markowits, Chair Spring Hills, LLC
Sandra Adour Bridgeway Care Center
Roger Bernier Chelsea Senior Living
Wayne Blum Bridgeway Care Center
Mary Lou Browning MediCenter Rehab and Nursing
Jeanne Caruso Ocean Health Care
Marjorie Cucciniello Hospicomm (A)
Keith Davis Genesis HealthCare
Regina Figueroa Revera Health Systems
Victoria Guarraci Care Associates Network (A)
Brian Holloway, Jr. Seacrest Village
Steve Izzo Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Yaffa Lieberman Prime Rehab(A)
Robert Long Marsh & McLennan (A)
Nanetta Malone Sterling House
Alison Manasso Chelsea at Manalapan
Gretchen Mangone Sterling House
Dan Moles Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Chad Murin Barn Hill Care Center
Veronica Otero Bridgeway CareCenter
Michelle Palko Hospicomm (A)
Donald Pelligrino Bridgeway CareCenter
Jessica Pelligrino Bridgeway Care Center
Steve Piszar AristaCare
Priscilla Rackiff Chelsea Senior Living
Denise Ragno Van Dyk Manor
Jennifer Ricci Chelsea at Fanwood
Joanne Ryan Bartley Healthcare
Jeff Satten Madison Center
Kevin Seidel Chelsea at Bald Eagle
Michele Sepples Brookdale Senior Living
Lori Udell Manor Care – Cherry Hill
Lisa Williams Amber Court
Denise Ratcliffe, EC-in-Chg. Christian Health Care
Carol Rogers, Staff

HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Kevin Stagg, Chair Christian Health Care
J. Baeszler Hospicomm (A)
Jeanne Caruso Ocean Health Care
Jennifer D’Angelo Christian Health Care
Mihail Davidovich Hospicomm (A)
Keith Davis Genesis HealthCare



HIT(continued)
Zalman Drew Elmora Hills Health & Rehab
Arie Friedman Hunterdon Care
James Gonzalez Broadway House
Michael Guglielmo Lawrenceville Nursing and Rehab
Herb Heflich Chelsea Senior Living
Steve Izzo Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Brian Klocke Seacrest Village
Arthur Krauss Woodlyn Associates (A)
Benjamin Miller Hospicomm (A)
Donald Pelligrino Bridgeway Care Center
Jessica Pelligrino Bridgeway Care Center
Jeanie Pressey Park Place Center
Karen Rosoff Genesis Health Care
Malka Weinstock Vantage Healthcare (A)
Dennis Gregory, EC-in-Chg, Genesis HealthCare
Tom Dorner, Staff

LEGAL COORDINATING

Philip Scalo, Chair Bartley Healthcare
Michael Wylie, Vice Chair Genesis HealthCare
David Barmak Law Offices of David Barmak (A)
Gina D’Angelo Chelsea Senior Living
Richard Grosso, Jr. Lakeview Subacute Care Center
W. Craig Knaup, Esq. Knaup & Associates, Ltd (A)
Eliezer Mendelsohn Chelsea Senior Living
Dan Moles Inglemoor Rehab. & Care Center
Richard Schey, Esq. Jackson, Lewis Schnitzler & Krupman (A)
Lori Udell Manor Care – Cherry Hill
Brian Holloway, Sr. EC-in-Chg. Seacrest Village
Paul Langevin, Staff
Jonathan Weiner, Staff

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

Peter Burke, Jr., Chair Brandywine Senior Care
Sidney Greenberger, Vice Chair AristaCare (A)
Tsuga Asefah Ridgewood Center
Katherine Balliet Bridgeway Care Center
Roger Bernier Chelsea Senior Living
Leanne Fiet Hospicomm (A)
Regina Figueroa Revera Health Systems
Brian Holloway, Jr. Seacrest Village
Brian Holloway, Sr. Seacrest Village
Michael Hotz Health Center Bloomingdale
Larry Lane Genesis HealthCare
Alex Markowits Spring Hills, LLC
Mike Norbury Burnt Tavern
Jeanie Pressey Genesis HealthCare
Jeff Satten Madison Center
Phil Scalo Bartley Healthcare
Barbara Sorrentino DePaul Health Care
Doug Struyk Christian Health Care
James Gonzalez, EC-in-Chg, Broadway House
John Indyk, Staff



MANAGED CARE SUB-ACUTE

Zalman Drew, Chair Elmora Hills Health & Rehab
Lynda Byster Bartley Healthcare
Jerry Cahill Genesis HealthCare
Sidney Greenberger AristaCare (A)
Dennis Gregory Genesis HealthCare
Richard Grosso, Jr. Lakeview Subacute Care Center
Herb Heflich Chelsea Senior Living
Brian Holloway, Jr. Seacrest Village
Steve Izzo Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Brian Klocke Seacrest Village
Mary Jo Kurtz Van Dyk Health Care
Tamara Moreland Hospicomm (A)
Andrea Solazzo Van Dyk Health Care
Barbara Sorrentino DePaul Healthcare
Kevin Stagg Christian Health Care
Carin Vitale Genesis HealthCare
Joan Wheeler Runnells Specialized Hospital
Stacey Wilbur Green Knoll
Patricia Mazejy, EC-in-Chg. Bartley Healthcare

NEW JERSEY ASSISTED LIVING COUNCIL

Michele Hughes, Chair Emeritus Senior Living
Frank Boasorte, Representative-at-Large Sunrise Senior Living
Mary Jo Kurtz Van Dyk Healthcare
Roger Bernier Chelsea Senior Living
Steve Heaney, Executive Committee Rep / EC-in-Chg. Brandywine Senior Care
The Council is comprised of representative(s) from all member facilities with Assisted Living

NOMINATING

Don Pelligrino, Chair Bridgeway Care Center
Mike Levine Chelsea Senior Living
Peter Burke, Jr. Brandywine Senior Care

NON-PROPRIETARY

Carol Burt, Chair Parker @ Stonegate
Denise Ratcliffe, Vice Chair Christian Health Care Center
Tamara Moreland Hospicomm (A)
Joan Wheeler Runnells Specialized Hospital
Steve Heaney, EC-in-Chg. Brandywine Senior Care
Paul Langevin, Staff

REIMBURSEMENT

Keith Davis, Chair Genesis HealthCare
Sidney Greenberger, Vice Chair AristaCare (A)
Alex Bell Genesis HealthCare
Mary Lou Browning MediCenter Rehab and Nursing
Jacqueline Cousins Cranford Health & Extended Care
Joy Diaz Golden Living Center
Michael Drew Elmora Hills Health & Rehab
Zalman Drew Elmora Hills Health & Rehab
Alexandra Duenas Sundance (A)
Avi Feigenbaum Hunterdon Care Center
Regina Figueroa Rivera Health Systems
Dennis Gregory Genesis HealthCare



Reimbursement(continued)
Eliezer Grossman White House Healthcare & Rehab Center
Richard Grosso, Jr. Lakeview Subacute Care Center
Herb Heflich Chelsea Senior Living
Brian Holloway, Jr. Seacrest Village
Michael Hotz Health Center Bloomingdale
Steve Izzo Inglemoor Rehab and Care Center
Barry Kantrowitz HBA Corporation
Brian Klocke Seacrest Village
W. Craig Knaup, Esq. Knaup & Associates, Ltd. (A)
Arthur Krauss Woodlyn Associates (A)
A. Edward LePelis Health Care Resources (A)
Chaim Levin AristaCare (A)
Howard Lipschutz Voorhees Pediatric Facility
Kathy Manger Forest Hill
Alex Markowits Spring Hills LLC
Tom Miller Lawrenceville Nursing & Rehab
Michael Norbury Burnt Tavern
Michelle Palko Hospicomm (A)
Don Pelligrino Bridgeway Health Care
Steve Piszar AristaCare (A)
Charles Reed CRW Associates (A)
Linda Scafiro Brinker, Simpson & Co. (A)
Joanne Ryan Bartley Healthcare
Moshe Schaum Hunterdon Care Center
Kevin Stagg Christian Health Care
Michael Stein Brand Sonnenshine LLP (A)
Carin Vitale Genesis HealthCare
Joan Wheeler Runnells Specialized
Brian Holloway, Sr. EC-in-Chg. Seacrest Village
Tom Dorner, Staff

ALTERNATE TO AHCA COUNCIL OF STATES

Dennis Gregory Genesis Healthcare

CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCIL

Denise Ratcliffe, Chair Christian Health Care
James McCracken Ombudsman
Laura Holly-Dierbach Alzheimer’s Association
Eileen Doremus Mercer County Office on Aging
Claire Edelman Monroe Township Office on Aging
Jackie Pinkowitz Consumer Consortium for Assisted Living
Cynthia Voorhees Somerset County Office on Aging
Paul Langevin - Ex-Officio HCANJ President
Kathy Fiery, Staff


